



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR, NAGPUR.

...

SECOND APPEAL NO. 428/2022

Datta Namdeo Chavre and others .. Appellant/s

versus

Vitthal s/o Namdeo Chavre and another .. Respondents

.....

Mr. VN. Patre, Advocate for the appellant/s

.....

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATED : 6th June, 2023.

PC:

Re-issue notice to respondents, returnable on 20.06.2023.

Interim order to continue till then.

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]

sahare