



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 428/2022

Datta Namdeo Chavre and Ors. .Vs. Vitthal Namdeo Chavre and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V. N. Patre, Advocate for appellants.
Mrs. A. M. Raut, Advocate for respondent no1.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE : 18.07.2023

Learned counsel for appellants submits that
respondent no.2 has expired. He seeks time to take
appropriate steps within two weeks.

The steps be taken within two weeks.

Stand over to 01.08.2023.

Interim relief to continue till the next date.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)