



2026:BHC-NAG:7153

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 428 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Datta Namdeo Chavre And Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

Vithhal S/o Namdeo Chavre And AnotherRESPONDENT

Shri. V. N. PATRE,ADV. FOR APPELLANT NO.1 TO 5

Ms. ANJANA M. RAUT, ADV. H/F MRS. VRUSHALI S.

GORDEY, ADV. FOR R 1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J

DATE : 8th August, 2023

P.C. :

HEARD. BY CONSENT, STAND OVER TO 21/08/2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)