



2026:BHC-NAG:7153

1

926 sa 428-2022

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.428/2022

Datta Namdeo Chavre and ors.
Vs.
Vitthal s/o Namdeo Chavre and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.A. Zade, Advocate for appellant Nos.1 to 5
Shri P.A. Jibhkate, Advocate for respondent Nos.2(a) & (b)

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
DATED : 08/09/2023

Learned Counsel Shri P.A. Jibhkate informed that he seeks instructions on behalf of legal representatives of respondent No.2 i.e. 2(a) and 2(b) and he would file vakalatnama within two weeks. Time granted.

2. List the matter after two weeks.

JUDGE

R.S. Sahare