



2026:BHC-NAG:7153

1

11..odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.428 OF 2022

Datta Namdeo Chavre and others .Vs. Vithhal S/o Namdeo Chavre and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A.A. Zade, Advocate for appellants.

Ms Archana B. Mhaske, Adv. h/f P.A. Jibhkate, Adv. for respondent No.2(b).

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 03/10/2024

1. Ms Archana Mhaske, learned advocate submits that, she has instruction to appear on behalf of respondent No.2(b) and she will file power within a week.
2. Stand over after **one week**.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)