



2026:BHC-NAG:7153

1

SA-428-22.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 428 OF 2022

DATTA NAMDEO CHAVRE AND OTHERS

Vrs.

VITTHAL S/O NAMDEO CHAVRE AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mrs. Anjana Raut, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM: SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 07/10/2024.

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Mrs. Anjana Raut, learned advocate for respondent No.1 submits that some corrections are required in the order dated 03/10/2024 passed by this Court.
3. In Para No.1 in first line, instead of "**Ms. Archana Mhaske**", "**Shri P.A. Jibhkate**", learned Advocate be corrected and instead of "she", "he" be corrected in Para No.1 in second line.
4. Corrections be carried out in the order dated 03/10/2024 and corrected order be uploaded accordingly.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]