



2026:BHC-NAG:7153

1

33-SA-428-2022.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 428 OF 2022

DATTA NAMDEO CHAVRE AND OTHERS

Vrs.

VITTHAL S/O NAMDEO CHAVRE AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri V. N. Patre, Advocate for appellants.
Ms. Anjana Raut, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM: ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 05/05/2025.

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek time of six weeks to explore the possibility of settlement.
2. Stand over to 23/06/2025.
3. Interim order granted earlier to continue, till then.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.]

Choulwar