



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 428 OF 2022

Datta Namdeo Chavre and others

Vs.

Vithhal S/o. Namdeo Chavre and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri V. N. Patre, Advocate for appellants.
Ms. Anjana Raut, Advocate for respondent no. 1.
Shri P. A. Zibhkate, Advocate for respondent nos. 2(b).

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 23.06.2025

The learned counsel for the appellants undertakes to supply copy of the appeal memo and annexures within a week.

2. Stand over to 03.07.2025.
3. The interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)