



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.428 OF 2022**

Datta Namdeo Chavre & Ors Vs. Vithhal s/o Namdeo Chavre & Anr

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Shri V.N. Patre, Advocate for appellants.  
Ms Anjana Raut, Advocate for respondent no.1.  
Shri P.A. Zibhkate, Advocate for respondent no.2(b)

**CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATE : 15.07.2025.**

1. With the consent of both parties, list the matter for final hearing at admission stage on **05.08.2025**.
2. The interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**JUDGE**

*Wagh*