



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 428 OF 2022

Datta Namdeo Chavre and ors. **Vs.** Vitthal Namdeo Chavre and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. V. N. Patre, Advocate for appellant No. 1 to 5.
Ms. V. S. Gordey, Advocate for respondent No. 1.
Mr. P. A. Jibhkate, Advocate for respondent no. 2(b.)

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 05.08.2025.

1. Heard.
2. It is a common ground that there is an element of settlement in the matter. Therefore, by consent the matter is referred for mediation.
3. Mr. Sumant Deopujari, learned counsel is appointed as '**Mediator**' in the matter.
4. The parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator on 18.08.2025 at 2.00 pm in the Mediation Center of this Court. The learned Mediator shall submit his report on or before 25.08.2025.
5. List the matter on 02.09.2025.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Tanmay...