



SECOND APPEAL NO. 428 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Datta Namdeo Chavre And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Vithhal S/o Namdeo Chavre And AnotherRESPONDENT

C. A. JOSHI for Petitioner

MRS. VRUSHALI S. GORDEY (FOR R 1) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 11th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 23/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)