



2026:BHC-NAG:7153

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 428 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Datta Namdeo Chavre And Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

Vithhal S/o Namdeo Chavre And AnotherRESPONDENT

MR. VAIBHAV. N. PATRE FOR PETITIONER NO.1 TO 5

MRS. ANJANA MOTIRAM RAUT FOR R.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TOMORROW

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)